
MANUFACTURE OF BEER

Production

Removals

Taxable ($7.00/$18.00 per barrel)

    In bottles and cans

    In barrels and kegs

        Sub Total Taxable

Tax-free

    For export

    For vessels and aircraft

    Consumed on brewery premises

        Sub Total Tax-Free

    Total Removals

MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES

    Malt and malt products

    Corn and corn products

    Rice and rice products

    Barley and barley products

    Wheat and wheat products

       Total Grain products

    Sugar and syrups

    Hops (dry)

    Hops (used as extracts)

    Other

Total Used

Prior Year
Current Month

Stocks On Hand end-of-month:

 572,079,033

 16,422,727

 1,549,416

 14,425,354

 16,074,020

 16,339,080

 339,918

 101

 8,688

 348,707

 10,173,817

 71,982,604

 3,788,942

 337,294

 362,587,470

 59,787,127

 61,739,894

 8,282,404

 1,840,600

 494,237,495

 1,732,698

 232,124 pounds of extract SEP 2008 337,294 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 

Current Month 

 16,149,482

 13,754,271

 1,471,829

 15,326,299

 293,745

 3

 8,832

 302,580

 10,857,392

 368,839,700

 53,367,404

 65,977,889

 8,753,818

 1,783,510

 76,379,897

 3,718,782

 437,701

 2,126,694

 581,385,395

 498,722,321

 15,628,879

    Tax Determined, Premises Use  99,250  100,199
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        Total Non-Grain products  77,841,538  82,663,074

 330,907 pounds of extract 437,701 Pounds of hops is equivalent to SEP 2007

 Report Symbol: 
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Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 5,553,132,790

 146,311,639

 13,166,442

 129,738,065

 143,240,849

 155,252,215

 3,041,200

 104

 29,486

 3,070,790

 94,238,752

 722,598,338

 45,657,845

 5,079,911

 3,502,608,010

 560,107,134

 641,591,109

 45,375,202

 14,529,654

 4,764,211,109

 15,585,587

Current Year
Cumulative

Year to Date 

 154,565,349

 128,128,358

 13,063,537

 141,530,959

 2,849,779

 7

 31,343

 2,881,129

 101,485,100

 3,488,929,114

 427,287,280

 684,163,022

 42,708,783

 14,033,263

 843,473,805

 38,086,275

 4,420,630

 14,715,759

 5,557,817,931

 4,657,121,462

 144,412,088

 336,342  339,064

 788,921,681  900,696,469
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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
           This data is not final and may need to be amended.


