

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - BEER

Report Date: 30-MAR-2009

Report Symbol: TTB S 5130-09-2008

Reporting Period: September 2008

Page: 1 of 1

MANUFACTURE OF BEER	Current Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Production	16,339,080	16,149,482	155,252,215	154,565,349
Removals				
Taxable (\$7.00/\$18.00 per barrel)				
In bottles and cans	14,425,354	13,754,271	129,738,065	128,128,358
In barrels and kegs	1,549,416	1,471,829	13,166,442	13,063,537
Tax Determined, Premises Use	99,250	100,199	336,342	339,064
Sub Total Taxable	16,074,020	15,326,299	143,240,849	141,530,959
Tax-free				
For export	339,918	293,745	3,041,200	2,849,779
For vessels and aircraft	101	3	104	7
Consumed on brewery premises	8,688	8,832	29,486	31,343
Sub Total Tax-Free	348,707	302,580	3,070,790	2,881,129
Total Removals	16,422,727	15,628,879	146,311,639	144,412,088
Stocks On Hand end-of-month:	10,173,817	10,857,392	94,238,752	101,485,100
MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES				
Malt and malt products	362,587,470	368,839,700	3,502,608,010	3,488,929,114
Corn and corn products	59,787,127	53,367,404	560,107,134	427,287,280
Rice and rice products	61,739,894	65,977,889	641,591,109	684,163,022
Barley and barley products	8,282,404	8,753,818	45,375,202	42,708,783
Wheat and wheat products	1,840,600	1,783,510	14,529,654	14,033,263
Total Grain products	494,237,495	498,722,321	4,764,211,109	4,657,121,462
Sugar and syrups	71,982,604	76,379,897	722,598,338	843,473,805
Hops (dry)	3,788,942	3,718,782	45,657,845	38,086,275
Hops (used as extracts)	337,294	437,701	5,079,911	4,420,630
Other	1,732,698	2,126,694	15,585,587	14,715,759
Total Non-Grain products	77,841,538	82,663,074	788,921,681	900,696,469
Total Used	572,079,033	581,385,395	5,553,132,790	5,557,817,931
			· · ·	,

337,294 Pounds of hops is equivalent to	232,124	pounds of extract	SEP 2008
437,701 Pounds of hops is equivalent to	330,907	pounds of extract	SEP 2007

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.